9:00 am

9:05 am

9:15 am

9:30 am

10:30 am

10:45 am

11:00 am

BeSWC

BANGOR AREA STORMWATER GROUP

Bangor Area Stormwater Group Meeting
November 8, 2018

Location: Hampden Town Office, Hampden, Maine
9:00am —11:00 am

AGENDA

Welcome and Roundrobin Introductions (5 min)

Maine DEP Update (10 min)

Discussion about Expected 6" Draft Permit Process (15 min)

Moving into PY6 of the current permit (July 1, 2019-June 30, 2020)
Stakeholder engagement with 6™ Draft Permit (December meeting focus)

Planning for PY6 (60 min)

Draft PY6 Budget review and discussion
Presentation from Pulse Marketing about options to move forward
Revision of draft PY6 budget, if needed

Update on E&O Activities (15 min)

Group review and approval of outline for foundation grant (Due Oct 15%)
Science Festival preparations and activity
Children’s Museum Display

Organizational Business (15 min min)

Approval of Minutes

Treasurer’s Update

Review of BASWG Contact List (send edits/additions to Brenda@aswm.org)
Next meeting agendas (December focus on 6™ draft permit)

BASWG Meeting Adjourns

Executive Committee members should be prepared to stay for up to 30 minutes after the

meeting to address any items, if needed.

BASWG.ORG


mailto:Brenda@aswm.org

	AGENDA

