

## **Bangor Area Stormwater Group Meeting**

November 8, 2018 Location: Hampden Town Office, Hampden, Maine 9:00 am - 11:00 am

## **AGENDA**

9:00 am	Welcome and Roundrobin Introductions (5 min)
9:05 am	Maine DEP Update (10 min)
9:15 am	<ul> <li>Discussion about Expected 6<sup>th</sup> Draft Permit Process (15 min)</li> <li>Moving into PY6 of the current permit (July 1, 2019-June 30, 2020)</li> <li>Stakeholder engagement with 6<sup>th</sup> Draft Permit (December meeting focus)</li> </ul>
9:30 am	<ul> <li>Planning for PY6 (60 min)</li> <li>Draft PY6 Budget review and discussion</li> <li>Presentation from Pulse Marketing about options to move forward</li> <li>Revision of draft PY6 budget, if needed</li> </ul>
10:30 am	<ul> <li>Update on E&amp;O Activities (15 min)</li> <li>Group review and approval of outline for foundation grant (Due Oct 15<sup>th</sup>)</li> <li>Science Festival preparations and activity</li> <li>Children's Museum Display</li> </ul>
10:45 am	<ul> <li>Organizational Business (15 min min)</li> <li>Approval of Minutes</li> <li>Treasurer's Update</li> <li>Review of BASWG Contact List (send edits/additions to <u>Brenda@aswm.org</u>)</li> </ul>

Next meeting agendas (December focus on 6<sup>th</sup> draft permit)

## **BASWG Meeting Adjourns** 11:00 am

Executive Committee members should be prepared to stay for up to 30 minutes after the meeting to address any items, if needed.